
     BREVARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Cocoa Beach Jr/Sr High School 

1500 Minutemen Causeway 

Cocoa Beach, Florida 

(P) 321-783-1776 (F) 321-868-6602 

Tim Powers, Principal powers.timothy@brevardschools.org 

Ted Kimmey, Athletic Director kimmey.ted@brevardschools.org  

 

Minutemen Varsity Football 2023-24 
Head Coach: Ben Waldrop 

 

Assistant Coaches: Guy Schnaars, Dan Coe, Travis Anderson, Ryan Fischer, Dan Silvea  

Mike Fredenburg, Nico Balestrieri, Maxx Amato, Gabe Hensley & Pete Piccirrillo 

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE LEVEL TIME * 

8/18/23 Friday Orangewood Christian (Kick Off Classic) Away V 7:00 

8/25/23 Friday Holy Trinity Away V 7:00 

9/1/23 Friday Foundation Academy HOME V 7:00 

9/8/23 Friday Taylor (Pierson) *Youth Night* HOME V 7:00 

9/15/23  BYE WEEK    

9/22/23 Friday Halifax Academy (Daytona Beach) *HOMECOMING* HOME V 7:00 

9/29/23 Friday Windermere Prep *White Out Game* HOME V 7:00 

10/6/23 Friday St. Edward’s (Vero Beach) Away V 7:00 

10/13/23 Friday Out-of-Door Academy (Sarasota) *Senior Night* HOME V 7:00 

10/20/23 Friday Melbourne Central Catholic Away V 7:00  

10/27/22 Friday SSAC Playoffs TBD V 7:00 

11/3/22 Friday SSAC Atlantic League Championships TBD V 7:00 

 

** - Cape Coast Conference      Bold- District      SNR – Senior Night 
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